
South Central College

Status of Graduates by Program / Major

Total

Graduates

Available for

Work but

Unemployed
Continuing

Education

Status

Unknown

Unavailable

for

Work

Unrelated

Work

Seeking

Related

Unrelated

Work

Not Seeking

Related

Related

Work

Part-time

Related

Work

Full-time

Total

Available

for

Related

Work

Total

Related

Work

Count and Percent of Total by Classification

Related 

Employment 

Rate 

Class of 2007-08

262 3 4 1 0 0

7.7% 11.5% 15.4% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

14 2

53.8% 7.7%

19

73.1%

16

61.5%

Accountant - Associate in Applied Science (52.030100)

84.2%

10 1 0 0 0 0

0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%

Accounting Assistant - Diploma (52.030204)

N/A

30 0 2 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

1

33.3%

1

33.3%

Administrative Assistant - Diploma (52.040101)

100.0%

183 0 1 1 0 3

16.7% 0.0% 5.6% 5.6% 0.0% 16.7% 100.0%

10 0

55.6% 0.0%

14

77.8%

10

55.6%
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10 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%

Agribusiness Service and Management - Diploma (01.010200)

N/A

111 0 0 0 0 4

9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36.4% 100.0%

6 0

54.5% 0.0%

7

63.6%

6

54.5%

Agribusiness Service Technician - Diploma (01.020500)

85.7%

50 1 0 0 0 1

0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 100.0%

3 0

60.0% 0.0%

3

60.0%

3

60.0%
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70 0 1 0 0 2

0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 100.0%

4 0

57.1% 0.0%

4

57.1%

4

57.1%

Legal Administrative Assistant - Associate in Applied Science (22.030100)

100.0%

292 0 23 0 0 0

6.9% 0.0% 79.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

3 1

10.3% 3.4%

6

20.7%

4

13.8%

Liberal Arts and Sciences - Associate in Arts (24.010100) (This program a transfer degree designed to prepare students for further education and not necessarily for employment.)

66.7%

30 1 0 1 0 0

0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

33.3% 0.0%

2

66.7%

1

33.3%

Linux Administrator Advanced - Occupational Certificate (11.090100)

50.0%

323 0 12 2 0 3

9.4% 0.0% 37.5% 6.3% 0.0% 9.4% 100.0%

11 1

34.4% 3.1%

17

53.1%

12

37.5%

Marketing Management - Associate in Applied Science (52.140100)

70.6%

20 0 1 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

1 0

50.0% 0.0%

1

50.0%

1

50.0%

Marketing Management - Diploma (52.140100)

100.0%

182 1 2 0 0 3

11.1% 5.6% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 100.0%

10 0

55.6% 0.0%

12

66.7%

10

55.6%

Medical Coding Specialist - Diploma (51.071300)

83.3%

190 0 1 0 1 6

0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 5.3% 31.6% 100.0%

10 1

52.6% 5.3%

11

57.9%

11

57.9%

Medical Laboratory Technician - Associate in Applied Science (51.100400)

100.0%

10 1 0 0 0 0

0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

0

N/A

0

0.0%

Microcomputer Support Technician - Diploma (15.120201)

N/A
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100 1 1 2 0 0

0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

6 0

60.0% 0.0%

8

80.0%

6

60.0%

Networking Services - Associate in Applied Science (11.090100)

75.0%

902 1 6 1 0 9

2.2% 1.1% 6.7% 1.1% 0.0% 10.0% 100.0%

61 10

67.8% 11.1%

74

82.2%

71

78.9%

Nursing - Associate in Science (51.160100)

95.9%

20 0 0 0 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

2 0

100.0% 0.0%

2

100.0%

2

100.0%

Occupational Safety Management - Associate in Science (15.070300)

100.0%

70 0 0 0 0 1

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%

6 0

85.7% 0.0%

6

85.7%

6

85.7%

Occupational Safety Management - Occupational Certificate (15.070300)

100.0%

20 0 1 1 0 0

0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

0 0

0.0% 0.0%

1

50.0%

0

0.0%
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41 0 0 0 0 2

25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%

1 0

25.0% 0.0%

2

50.0%

1

25.0%

Receptionist - Occupational Certificate (52.040601)

50.0%

40 0 0 0 0 1

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 100.0%

3 0

75.0% 0.0%

3

75.0%

3

75.0%

Restaurant Management - Associate in Applied Science (52.090500)

100.0%

30 1 0 0 0 0

0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

2 0

66.7% 0.0%

2

66.7%

2

66.7%

Web Programmer - Occupational Certificate (11.080100)

100.0%

NOTES:

 1)  Caution about the use of data for a program is advisable when the number of graduates is low or the number of "Status Unknown" exceeds 15% of the total graduates.

 2)  Graduates or individuals who know the graduates provided this information, including relatedness of employment to program of study.


